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ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2024/2025

POLITECNICO
MILANO 1863
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LAUREE MAGISTRALI
 LECTURE (] EXAMS  [] INTERMEDIATETESTS (] OTHER ACTIVITIES (EQUIVALENT T0 MASTER OF SCIENCE) (J 1ST LEVEL LAUREA PROGRAMMES (] saTuURDAY (] BANK HOLIDAYS (] HOLIDAYS

TERRIT. = TERRITORIAL SEATS (CREMONA, MANTOVA, PIACENZA, LECCO)
MILANO = MILAN SEATS (LEONARDO, BOVISA CANDIANI, BOVISA DURANDO)




LECTURE PERIODS

e 1st semester From 16.09.2024 to 20.12.2024
e 2nd semester From 17.02.2025 to 30.05.2025

EXAM SESSION

+  Catch-up session: from 26.08.2024 to 11.09.2024

+  Winter session: from 08.01.2025 to 15.02.2025

+  Summer session: from 04.06.2025 to 26.07.2025

+ Special LM session: from 04.11.2024 to 07.11.2024 (recording on 12.11.2024)

+ Intermediate tests: from 03.11.2023 to 07.11.2023 and from 11.04.2024 t0 15.04.2024
+ Catch-up session in 2025: from 27.08.2025 to 12.09.2025

Exceptions for School of Design programmes

From 07.01 to 08.01.2025, possible optional laboratory reviews and catch-ups
There are no exams for study programmes that include workshops:
o from 03.02.2025 to 07.02.2024, workshops the for 1st year of the Laurea Magistrale programme (equivalent to Master of Science, hereinafter LM) in Communication
o from 10.02 to 14.02.2025 workshops for the 2nd year of the LM programme in Communication other Laurea programmes (equivalent to Bachelor of Science, hereinafter L) LM programmes+
possible advance of 1st Level Workshops
From 03.06 to 04.06.2025, possible optional laboratory reviews and catch-ups
From 09.06 to 13.06.2025 workshops

Exceptions for AUIC School/Architecture programmes

From 07.01 to 08.01.2025, possible optional laboratory reviews and catch-ups

There are no exams for study programmes that include workshops from 10 to 14 February 2025
From 03.06 to 04.06.2025, possible optional laboratory reviews and catch-ups

From 09.06 to 13.06.2025 workshops
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GRADUATION EXAM SESSIONS

Session Date Level Campus/Programmes
September 2024 Tuesday 24 September 2024 3-year L Milan + Design Discussion
Wednesday 25 September 2024 3-years' L Design Proclamation
Thursday 26 September 2024 3-years' L Regional Campuses + Design Proclamation
October 2024 Wednesday 09 October 2024 LM + Single-cycle LM Regional Campuses
Thursday 10 October 2024 LM Milan
December 2024 Tuesday 10 December 2024 LM Regional Campuses
Wednesday 11 December 2024 LM (equivalent to Master's degree) Milan
March 2025 Wednesday 05 March 2025 3-year L Milan + Design Discussion
Thursday 06 March 2025 3-year L Regional Campuses + Design Proclamation
April 2025 Wednesday 02 April 2025 LM Regional Campuses
Thursday 03 April 2025 LM Milan
July 2025 Tuesday 16 July 2025 3-year L Milan + Design Discussion
Thursday 17 July 2025 3-year L Regional Campuses + Design Proclamation
Friday 18 July 2025 3-year L Design Proclamation
Tuesday 22 July 2025 LM Milan
Wednesday 23 July 2025 LM + Single-cycle LM Regional Campuses
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